
Abitanti 

(Istat) 

Medici in 

attività 

(Istat) 

Fisici   

(Cens. 

AIFM) 

Medici / 

Abitanti 

(%) 

Liguria 1567339 12637 31 0,81 

Emilia Romagna 4379348 22282 62 0,51 

Lazio 5566783 28594 45 0,51 

Sicilia 4995543 24738 33 0,50 

Abruzzo 1326393 5624 9 0,42 

Piemonte–Valle d’Aosta 4504597 17700 65 0,39 

Calabria 1956512 7561 10 0,39 

Basilicata 575230 1644 6 0,29 

Marche 1541692 5828 22 0,38 

Toscana 3692433 14143 57 0,38 

Umbria 889497 3336 13 0,38 

Puglia 4050288 14928 31 0,37 

Lombardia 9847717 35868 119 0,36 

Molise 312776 1094 0 0,35 

Campania 5765001 20441 11 0,35 

Sardegna 1641361 5541 17 0,34 

Veneto 4893139 16226 44 0,33 

Trentino-Alto Adige 1043294 3379 14 0,32 

Friuli-Venezia Giulia 1221860 3187 22 0,26 



Abitanti 

(Istat) 

Medici in 

attività 

(Istat) 

Fisici   

(Cens. 

AIFM) 

Medici / 

Abitanti 

(%) 

 Fisici /  

Medici 

(%) 

Liguria 1567339 12637 31 0,81 0,25 

Emilia Romagna 4379348 22282 62 0,51 0,28 

Lazio 5566783 28594 45 0,51 0,16 

Sicilia 4995543 24738 33 0,50 0,13 

Abruzzo 1326393 5624 9 0,42 0,16 

Piemonte–Valle d’Aosta 4504597 17700 65 0,39 0,37 

Calabria 1956512 7561 10 0,39 0,13 

Basilicata 575230 1644 6 0,29 0,37 

Marche 1541692 5828 22 0,38 0,38 

Toscana 3692433 14143 57 0,38 0,40 

Umbria 889497 3336 13 0,38 0,39 

Puglia 4050288 14928 31 0,37 0,21 

Lombardia 9847717 35868 119 0,36 0,33 

Molise 312776 1094 0 0,35 0,00 

Campania 5765001 20441 11 0,35 0,13 

Sardegna 1641361 5541 17 0,34 0,31 

Veneto 4893139 16226 44 0,33 0,27 

Trentino-Alto Adige 1043294 3379 14 0,32 0,41 

Friuli-Venezia Giulia 1221860 3187 22 0,26 0,69 



Abitanti 

(Istat) 

Medici in 

attività 

(Istat) 

Fisici   

(Cens. 

AIFM) 

Medici / 

Abitanti 

(%) 

 Fisici /  

Medici 

(%) 

Friuli-Venezia Giulia 1221860 3187 22 0,26 0,69 

Trentino-Alto Adige 1043294 3379 14 0,32 0,41 

Toscana 3692433 14143 57 0,38 0,40 

Umbria 889497 3336 13 0,38 0,39 

Marche 1541692 5828 22 0,38 0,38 

Basilicata 575230 1644 6 0,29 0,37 

Piemonte–Valle d’Aosta 4504597 17700 65 0,39 0,37 

Lombardia 9847717 35868 119 0,36 0,33 

Sardegna 1641361 5541 17 0,34 0,31 

Emilia Romagna 4379348 22282 62 0,51 0,28 

Veneto 4893139 16226 44 0,33 0,27 

Liguria 1567339 12637 31 0,81 0,25 

Puglia 4050288 14928 31 0,37 0,21 

Lazio 5566783 28594 45 0,51 0,16 

Abruzzo 1326393 5624 9 0,42 0,16 

Calabria 1956512 7561 10 0,39 0,13 

Campania 5765001 20441 11 0,35 0,13 

Sicilia 4995543 24738 33 0,50 0,13 

Molise 312776 1094 0 0,35 0,00 


